

ÍITEM NO.102
PART-HEARD

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4540-4548 OF 2000

THRESSIAMMA JACOB & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GEOLOGIST,DPTT.OF MINING & GEOLOGY &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4549 of 2000

(With office report)

Date: 08/12/2004 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing the counsel for the parties at length, we are of the opinion that the points involved in these appeals have wide implications and would affect a large number of people. In our view, the points involved in these appeals need to be decided by a three Judge Bench. Accordingly, we would request Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India to place these appeals before a three Judge Bench.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master