

ITEM NO.101(PH)

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4540-4548 OF 2000

THRESSIAMMA JACOB & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GEOLOGIST, DPTT. OF MINING & GEOLOGY & ORS
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10077 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10196 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 1352 of 2005
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4549 of 2000
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5329 of 2002
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5332 of 2002
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5333 of 2002
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5335-5336 of 2002
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9751 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9795 of 2006

2

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9799 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9800 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9805 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9867 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/08/2009 These Appeals/petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr.M.K.S.Menon, Adv.
In C.A.Nos.4540-48/, Ms.Usha Nandini, Adv.
2000,4549/2000 Mr.Biju Raman, Adv.

For Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

In SLP(C)Nos.9751,
9759,9799,9800,9805,
9867, 10077, 10196/2006,
C.A.No.1352/05,5335-36/'02

Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

C.A.NO.5332/02

Mr.U.A.Rana, Adv.
Ms.Anuradha Sharma, Adv.
for M/S Gagrat & Co., Advs.
3

Dr.Ravjid Dhavan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev K.Kapoor, Adv.
Mr.Vishal Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Kumar Mihir, Adv.

For M/S. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.R.Vidithalai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Ms.Indra, Adv.
Mr.Saravana Raja, Adv.
Mr.Ashok Anshuman, Adv.
Mr.Ramesh, Adv.

Mr.K.N.Bhat, Sr.Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr.Yashwant Das, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr.M.K.S.Menon, learned counsel for the appellant in the lead matter started
his arguments at 11.15 a.m. and concluded at 3.30 p.m. Thereafter Mr.Krishnamurthi
Swami, learned counsel for the petitioners in SLP(C)No.9751/06 etc. started his arguments
and was on his legs, when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matter as part-heard.

4

(G.V.Ramana) (Sunil Kumar) (Veera Verma)
Court Master A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master