

Listed on : 20.4.2015

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2

(Application for direction and stay) (In Civil Appeal No. 4543 of 2000)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 4540-4548 OF 2000

Threesiamma Jacob & Ors. Hyderabad

...Appellants

Versus

Geologist, Dptt. Of Mining & Geology & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.3.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Rejoinder affidavit in the IA be filed within two weeks.
List thereafter.”**

It is submitted that Ms. Usha V Nandini, Advocate for Appellant has on 13.4.2015 filed rejoinder affidavit. (Copy of the same is included in the paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Service of notice is complete on IAs.

The applications in the matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of April, 2015.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR