

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4540-4548/2000

THRESSIAMMA JACOB & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GEOLOGIST, DPTT. OF MINING & GEOLOGY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4549/2000

(With Office Report)

Date : 09/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr M.K.S.Menon, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application for intervention has been filed by the appellant but certain defects have been noticed but the ld. Counsel as on date has requested for the withdrawal thereof. Application has not been registered, hence request for withdrawal thereof is hereby accepted. Matter be processed in furtherance of the of the directions of the Hon'ble Court vide order dt.8.7.2013.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar